MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was

held Wednesday, January 13, 2021 at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Board Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary

Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Sue Dean Asst. Secretary

Absent: Bill Lawens, Vice Chairman

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Gene Schriner District Engineer

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Diane Angell District Administrator

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. January 18", MLK Birthday, Office closed
B. January 20*, LMS Meeting, 8:00 a.m.

Melony Culpepper informed the Board that the LMS meeting would likely be cancelled.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from December 9, 2020 for review. There being no
further questions.

ON MOTION by Kay Gorham, seconded by Sue Dean.
with all in favor the minutes from December 9, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.




FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the December 2020 Financials for review. Brian Acker asked
about the Bark Park Reserve line item on the Trial Balance. Joe DeCerbo said that we had
donations that were made specific to the Bark Park. This park is the only park in the District

specific to a set group and the line item was created to keep track of expenses instead of having
to budget for them.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham.

with all in favor the financials from December 2020 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Assessment deposits in the amount of $33,937, $73,418, and $21,903 were received in
December. Collections for the year are General Fund 58%, Lot Mowing 51%, and Village | 70%.

B. Money Market Account First Southern Bank

Diane reported that FL Class interest is down to 0.19% and State Board interest is 0.18%. First
Southern Bank has a Money Market account that is currently paying 0.75%. Discussion was
held on moving funds to a money market account to take advantage of higher interest rates.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham.
with all in favor to move $500,000 from FL Class to a money
market account at First Southern Bank was approved.

ON MOTION by Sue Dean, seconded by Brian Acker with
all in favor to designate Tim McKenna Board Chairman, Kay
Gorham Secretary, and Diane Angell Treasurer as designated
signers on the money market account.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
A. 2021-2024 Priority Projects

After a review of the projects, it was agreed Joe would send supervisors a form to prioritize the
projects and review at the next meeting.



B. STA Environmental Resource Permit

We now have a specific STA ERP and will no longer have to account for plant growth and
wetlands.

C. Motion to approve LIMC Members.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham with
all in favor to designate Clay Shrum as representative and
Joe DeCerbo as alternate for LIMC membership.

D. Community Center

Joe presented information on a Virtual School program that wants to lease the center. He was
directed to meet with the group and discuss details. Bill Nielander will put an agreement
fogether, if needed.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Utility Operations and Plans

Clay Shrum gave a report updating the Board on Utility Operations and future projects that are
in development.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

A. Comecast Building

The closing for the Comcast building has been scheduled for January 239,

B. Legal Update
Bill Nielander said that we have had no updates from EEOC.

Joe and Bill met with Cliff Rhoads and Bill summarized the meeting and strategy.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham,
with all in favor to retain Cliff Rhoads as outside counsel
and to update the Board monthly on legal costs that incur.

Lo



NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests
There were none.
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Karen Palino asked to confirm that they would not be allowed to have the annual Property
Association Member Meeting at the Community Center. The response was no.

Karen Palino said thank you to staff member Al for helping pick up the Christmas decorations.
He had another staff member with him, and Karen said they are always so helpful.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be on Wednesday February 10, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.

TWELVTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Sue Dean, seconded by Brian Acker,
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 11:03 a.m.

Tim McKenna, Chairman

rham, Secretary
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MANAGERS UPDATE
January 6, 2021

UPDATED PICTURES: We have been trying to do this for the past several months,
and since we will only have 4 Supervisors at this meeting, we will try in February.

SRF: Unless the agreement arrives in the next week, this item will be on the
February agenda. We continue to organize ourselves for the start-up.

LEGAL UPDATE: As approved by the Board, Bill Nielander and | met with local
Attorney Cliff Rhodes. Bill will review the next steps regarding the Airport issue.

PRIORITY PROJECTS UPDATE: The three-year projects plan is part of the agenda
package; Supervisors will be asked for their input to expand the list of items.

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS: First Southern has a money market account that is higher
interest than the funds we have in FL Class. Diane will discuss options for the
Board to consider.

DELCOM FAST LITE INTERNET: This fiber optic project is moving forward, and a
ZOOM meeting will take place in the Board room on January 14", 10:00 a.m.

STA: The SFWMD insisted that the District modify its Environmental Resource
Permit to reflect the expanded wetlands and the omission of certain plants. | will
further explain this at the Board meeting so it can be on the public record.

COMPUTER VIRUS: You may have read in the paper how Avon Park was hacked
and held hostage with a virus. Our IT consultant has an antivirus product in our
system already, and there is a daily back-up to a Cloud system as well.

LIMC: We have a continuing Resolution from 2015 regarding our membership in
the County’s Lake Istokpoga Management Committee. Each year the Board
appoints its voting member and alternate and a copy of the minutes sent to LIMC,
The Board will be asked to appoint Clay the voting member, and me as alternate.



COMMUNITY CENTER: While the facility remains closed thru January 15%, the
Board needs to address future use. | have been approached by an educational
group wanting to rent the Center, and | will have further details at the meeting.
E-MAIL BLASTS: Our current provider, Streamline, has worked with us to setup a
new system using their platform. After merging our various lists, we have just
over 1100 users. | hope to provide residents with information several times a
month, and this will also be valuable for emergency notices.

OPERATIONAL UPDATE: Clay is overseeing the numerous winter projects in both
the Field and Utility Departments. As part of our Financial timetable policy for
January, Clay will review Utility operations, fees, and 2021 plans.

50™ ANNIVERSARY: The committee has begun to organize all the historical items
we have in preparation for an Anniversary Edition of The Breeze and several office
displays. A calendar of events should be completed by our February meeting.




Three Year Projects Plan
2021-2023
On March 8, 2017, the Board developed three levels of project priorities for the
District. Updates and revisions took place june 21, 2018; July 1, 2019; and March
25, 2020. Many of the projects were completed, some are still in process, and a
few were basically withdrawn. The list that was given to you for the Supervisors
Guide at the December Board meeting is a summary of the 2018 — 2020 projects.

We will begin to discuss the items to be considered at our January Board meeting
and then have a master list prepared for the February meeting. Here are projects
that remain from the 2018 — 2020 list as well as several staff recommendations:

*Combine water and sewer into a single Utility Enterprise Fund
*Enhance the entrances

*Finalize succession planning options

*Assess all parks and equipment

*Develop appropriate out of District rates and fees

*Formally add the ECO Park to the District Park system

*Develop options for Arbuckle Creek Park

*Develop options for future use of tennis/pickleball courts

*Develop options for land next to the District Office

*Participate in the development of high-speed internet for the District
*Work with potential developers and commercial interests for Rt. 98
*Develop renovation and/or expansion plans for community center
*Develop strategies for use of social media and enhanced communication
*Future options for The Breeze

*Review health insurance costs



Spring Lake Improvement District January 13, 2021

Utilities Operations, Fees and Future Plans

Last year the district established Connection Fees and System Development Charges
within the district. It has been requested by Board of Supervisors in the past, to have
staff look at options that address “Out of District rates”. Staff will look further into this
request. Other policies and fees will be reviewed during this process.

SRF Projects are moving closer to getting started. We are waiting on the DEP contract

for funding. The bidding process will follow along with awarding etc. Projected to start
construction before June 2021.

1). Water Plant #1- Replace the existing 100 KW generator with a 150 KW generator,
upgrading electrical power and VFD contro! system.

2). Water Plant #2- renovate/construct a new water treatment facility and connect to
the district distribution system to provide water service to the community.

3}). Pinedale Estates — An Informative update letter has been mailed out to Pinedale

property owners for the estimated cost for the potable water and fire hydrant
installation.

4). Looping of Village |, V1, Vill and RV park extension is permitted and ready for bid.

Water Meters- The current water meters have been in service for over 16+ years. We
have met with the Master Meter Company representatives and have instituted a water
meter change-out program that will upgraded water meters, meter reading process and
billing software system. District staff is working on the change-out program.

The District is receiving numerous requests for water and sewer service by developers.

Several single-family residences, Storage warehouses, 100+ duplex homes, along with
the RV Park and future Signature Group Development.

Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Improvements

The New Liftstation that will be located at 440 Duane Palmer has been designed,

permitted and funded by the Legislative Appropriation. It is schedule to begin as parts
and materials have been ordered. The project is on track.

The District engineer is looking at the future growth projects and evaluating the
wastewater facility and property for future facilities expansion.



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
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I. Trial Balance by Fund

[I. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

01 - General Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credst Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 127,492.74

101200 State Board Fund A 2,706.09

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,133.70

101600 Emergency Fund 76,832.79

1017¢1 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,915.05

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,783.51

101802 Renewa! & Replacement - Parks 3,183.40

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosgquito 3,272.76

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 912,100.77

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 845.18

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,486.54

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,427.70

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,464.22

101910 BARK PARK RESERVES 2,317.74

101912 DISTRICT S0TH ANNIVERSARY 850.00

DONATIONS

115200 A/R-Billing 9,356.54

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,293.00
131107 Due from Wastewater 91,774.00

133100 Oue from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt,

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 31.24

229107 Due to Lincoln 0.10

229200 Due to New York Life 21.36
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 93.60
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 81.25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,021,671.99
319100 Drainage Assessments 224,604.45
325200 General Govt. Assessments 235,027.38
343100 St Light Assessments 19,761.34
343500 Mosquito Assessment 6,205.53
347200 Parks Assessments 129,837.98
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 6,370.09
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 20,265.00
349400 County Right of Ways 1,088.25
361100 Interest Income 319.08
369903 Miscellaneous Income 850.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 600.00

513120 Salaries 72,590.06

513210 FICA 5,652.20

513230 Health Insurance 13,508.02

513240 Worker's Compensation 5,316.41

513318 Tax Collection Fees 18,463.07

513320 Audit 4,500.00

513325 Accounting 2,460.00

513342 Computer Services 2,114.07

513343 Refuse Removal 282.00

513344 Pest Control 108.00

513345 Janitorial 912.10

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 600.00

513415 Telephone 971.23

513430 Electric - Offices 637.13

513450 Insurance 36,205.20

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 12/1/2020 Through 12{31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513480 Legal Advertising 120.36
513490 Planning & Development 45.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,546.59
513520 Postage 462.14
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 4,938.84
513527 Uniform Rental 787.92
513542 Memberships 1,375.00
513550 Training and Conferences 225.00
513600 Capital Qutlay 1,771.88
513900 Unreserved Funds 10,000.00
514310 Attorney 1,200.00
514315 tegal 463.60
515310 Engineering 1,350.00
S17712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 5,095.32
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 4,629.15
538430 Electric - Pump Station 3,706.20
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 240.08
538465 Maintenance- Canat 3,173.48
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 482 .48
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,997.12
538527 Operating Equipment 9.12
541430 Electric - St Lights 16,866.60
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 392.95
572460 Maintenance-Parks 2,901.91
Total 01 - General Fund 2,289,176.95 2,289,176.95

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM

Page: &



Account Code

Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/202¢

Account Title

41 - Water Fund

Debit Balance

Credit Balance

101105
101200
101300
101700
101800
101500
101906
101911
102100
102101
115200
117000
131107
161900
162900
163900
164912
166902
169901
202102
203910
207105
210100
217100
220100
220200
223100
225100
229107
229200
229700
229800
271000
324210
343300
343302
343303
361100
369903
511110
513120
513210
513230
513240
513251
513320
513342
513343
513344
513345
513415
513430
513450
513480
513491

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM

First Southern Bank

State Board Fund A

State Board R & R Fund A
Capital Reserves - Water
Renewal & Replacement
Operating Reserve
Personnel Reserves

SRF - Water Debt Service
Petty Cash

Water Angel Fund
AfR-Billing

Alowance for Uncoliectible A/R
Due from Wastewater
Land-Water Fund
Buildings-Water
Accumuiated Depreciation
Water System
Equipment-Enterprise Funds
Construction In Progress-Water
A/P Audit

SRF-Water Design
Wastewater on Water Bifl
Compensated Absences
FICA Liability

Customer Deposits
Refunds

Deferred Revenue

Oue to AFLAC

Due to Lincoln

Due to New York Life
SEP/IRA Employee Contribution
Roth IRA - Employee Contribution
Unreserved Fund Balance
Impact Fees

Water Revenue

Meter Fees

Backflow Fees

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income
Supervisor Fees

Salaries

FICA

Health Insurance
Worker's Compensation
Unemployement

Audit

Computer Services

Refuse Removal

Pest Control

Janitorial

Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Recording Fees & Charges

59,539.46
12,556.12
11,180.94
177,736.49
530,148.92
79,198.16
214.17
59,059.36
100.00
2,026.09
80,341.06

175,000.00
7,014.20
284,120.58

3,141,566.71
569,265.89
485,851.00
1,755.30

450.00
52,088.65
4,020.54
10,480.28
4,797.81
1,925.00
2,500.00
3,048.96
211.50
36.00
303.99
1,903.67
477.88
31,679.55
179.00
34,00

7,059.04

3,070,479.77

307,000.00
1,727.15
26,882.66
103.56
58,926.25
397.36
10,250.00
176.08
0.12

6.37

26.00
1,056.25
2,192,083.18
2,635.00
182,486.46
1,018.55
1,469.00
326.10
10,414.45

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513510 Qffice Supplies 2,374.66
513520 Postage 2,143.83
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,054.64
513527 Uniform Rental 474,96
513542 Memberships 1,465.00
513550 Training and Conferences 316.14
513600 Capital Outlay 4,982.85
514310 Attorney 500.00
515310 Engineering 1,050.00
533340 Contractural Services 200.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 876.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 2,769.44
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 717.35
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 9,418.17
533635 Meter Costs 43,881.60
537520 Chemicals 2,711.23
538340 Grant Management 4,680.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 874.12
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,434.50
538527 Operating Equipment 1,387.58
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,874,523.35 5,874,523.35

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance

101105 First Southern Bank 39,021.08

101200 State Board Fund A 1,969.14

101800 Renewal 8 Replacement 27,330.75

101900 Qperating Reserve 231,828.64

101906 Personnel Reserves 2,084.99

133100 Due from Other Gowvt - PY Taxes 137,310.20

133200 Aflowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt,

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 169,422.24

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 325,742.89

210100 Compensated Absences 6,320.83

229100 Due to AFLAC 95.20

229200 Due to New York Life 1.28

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 3.90

271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 394,728.02

343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 100,181.87

361100 Interest Income 86.13

511110 Supervisor Fees 300.00

513120 Salaries 18,664.67

513210 FICA 1,456.11

513230 Health Insurance 2,720.66

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,167.05

513318 Tax Collection Fees 3,005.48

513342 Computer Services 790.94

513343 Refuse Removal 141.00

513344 Pest Control 27.00

513345 Janitorial 303.97

513415 Telephone 368.23

513430 Electric - Offices 318.56

513450 Insurance 4,525.65

513510 Office Supplies 685.79

513520 Postage 111.52

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,868.03

513527 Uniform Rental 502.58

513542 Memberships 125.00

514310 Attorney 600.00

538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 887.58

538527 Operating Equipment 64.35

539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 2,227.81
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 808,145.67 808,149.67
Fund

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM Page 5



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Batance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Scuthern Bank 37,785.24

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 222,675.50

115200 A/R-Billing 25,110.89

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 434.43
133305 Due from LP - Sewer Lines Hwy 98 237,509.73

161502 Land-Wastewater 184,889.92

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumutated Depreciation 128,056.74
164914 Wastewater System 3,590,569.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 720,803.10

203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 203,796.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 3,349,278.00
207100 Due to General Fund 91,774.00
207103 Due To Water 175,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 9,213.41
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 64.17
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.01

229200 Due to New York Life 2.84
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 6.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 487.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 870,292.68
331350 SEWER LINES LPAQDGE9 237,509.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 88,601.47
361100 Interest Income 29,51
511110 Supervisor Fees 150.00

513120 Salaries 24,111.93

513210 FICA 1,859.32

513230 Health Insurance 3,669.73

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,685.73

513342 Computer Services 661.51

513343 Refuse Removal 70.50

513344 Pest Control 9.00

513415 Telephone 184.08

513430 Electric - Offices 159.25

513450 Insurance 18,102.60

513510 Office Supplies 342.83

513520 Postage 20.36

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 184.08

513527 Uniform Rental 163.38

513542 Memberships 125.00

514310 Attorney 300.00

515310 Engineering 600.00

517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 224.18

533340 Contractural Services 2,400,00

535340 Wastewater Testing 966.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 1,641.03

535432 Tax Expense 1,175.55

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 452.25

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 55,821.30

537520 Chemicals 887.50

538340 Grant Management 4,680.00

538526 Shaop Tools and Supplies 271.66

Date: 1/4/21 02:28:06 PM

Fage: &



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
538527 Operating Equipment 130.77

Total 43 - Wastewater 5,154,546.98 5,154,546.98
Report Total 14,126,396.95 14,126,396.95
Report Difference 0.00

Date: t/4/21 02:28:06 PM

Page:



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Current Year - YTO Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage 224,604.45 396,118.00 0.00 396,118.00 (171,513.55) 56,70%
Assessments
General Govt. 235,027.38 414,425.00 0.00 414,425.00 (179,397.62) 56.71%
Assessments
St Light Assessments 19,761.34 34,900.00 0.00 34,900.00 {15,138.66) 56.62%
Mosquito 6,205.53 10,926.00 0.00 10,926.00 (4,720.47) 56.80%
Assessment
Parks Assessments 129,837.98 225,160.00 0.00 225,160.00 (95,322.02) 57.66%
Total TAX 615,436.68 1,081,529.00 0.00 1,081,529.00 (466,092.32) 56.90%
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water 6,370.09 25,610.00 0.00 25,610.00 {19,239.91) 24.87%
Bill
St Lights on Water 20,269.00 81,550.00 0.00 81,550.00 {61,281.00) 24.85%
Bill
County Right of 1,088.25 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (3,264.75) 25.00%
Ways
Total BILLING 27,727.34 111,513.00 0.00 111,513.00 (83,785.66) 24.86%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 319.08 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (5,880.92) 5.15%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 {6,190.00) 0.00%
Miscellaneous 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00%
Income
Surplus Funds 0.00 13,850.00 0.00 13,850.00 (13,850.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 1,169.08 26,240.00 0.00 26,240.00 (25,070.92) 4.46%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 644,333.10 1,219,282.00 0.00 1,219,282.00 {574,548.90) 52.85%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 78,211.65 309,058.00 0.00 309,058.00 230,846.35 25.31%
FICA 6,090.24 23,644.00 0.00 23,644.00 17,553.76 25.76%
Pension 0.00 18,544.00 0.00 18,544.00 18,544.00 0.00%
Heaith Insurance 13,612.74 63,542.00 0.00 63,542.00 49,929.26 21.42%
Worker's 531641 12,109.00 0.00 12,109.00 6,792.59 43.90%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 2,078.00 0.00 2,078.00 2,078.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 103,231.04 428,975.00 0.00 428,975.00 325,743.96 24.06%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 600.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 25.00%
Audit 4,500.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,500.00 45.00%
Accounting 2,460.00 10,400.00 0.00 10,400.00 7,940.00 23.65%
Travel 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Portal Hosting & 600.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,900.00 17.14%
Support
Legal Advertising 120.36 400.00 0.00 400.00 279.64 30.09%
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Planning &
Development
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump
Station
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks &
Median Signs
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janiterial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Pump
Station
Maintenance- Canal
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPTTAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
45.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,955.00 1.13%
1,375.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 1,925.00 41.67%
225.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,775.00 1.25%
1,200.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,400.00 21.43%
463.60 0.00 463.60 463.60 0.00 100.00%
1,350.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,650.00 13.50%
0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00%
12,938.96 83,600.00 463.60 84,063.60 71,124.64 15.39%
18,463.07 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00 20,036.93 47.96%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
18,463.07 38,600.00 0.00 38,600.00 20,136.93 47.83%
2,114.07 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,885.93 42.28%
282.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 918.00 23.50%
108.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 372.00 22.50%
971.23 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 2,878.77 25.23%
712.75 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 2,127.25 2510%
36,205.20 34,800.00 77280 35,572.80 {632.40) 101.78%
1,546.59 4,800.00 (19.32) 4,780.68 3,234.09 32.35%
462.14 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 637.86 42.01%
4,938.84 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 17,811.16 21.71%
786.20 3,480.00 0.00 3,480.00 2,693.80 22.59%
0.00 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00%
3,706.20 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,293.80 37.06%
1,997.12 9,500.00 (1,217.08) 8,682.92 6,685.80 23.00%
9.12 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,490.88 0.12%
25,344.24 105,000.00 0.00 103,000.00 79,655.76 24.14%
586.23 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,913.77 23.45%
79,769.93 241,200.00 (463.60) 240,736.40 160,966.47 33.14%
912.10 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,687.90 25.34%
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
240.08 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,759.92 2.40%
3,173.48 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,826.52 31.73%
482.48 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,517.52 6.89%
2,901.91 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 17,058.09 14.51%
7,710.05 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 45,389.95 14.52%
71,447.88 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 (6,447.88) 109.92%
71,447.88 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 (6,447.88) 109.92%
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Debt-SRF STA Loan
Debt - FS8 Loan
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan
Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual QOriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
5,095.32 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 15,904.68 24.26%
4,629.15 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 14,370.85 24.36%
42,594.47 105,740.00 0.00 105,740.00 63,145.53 40.28%
0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00%
0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00%
10,000.00 93,069.00 0.00 93,069.00 83,069.00 10.74%
10,000.00 93,069.00 0.00 93,069.00 83,069.00 10.74%
346,155.40 1,219,284.00 0.00 1,219,284.00 873,128.60 28.39%
298,177.70 2.00 0.00 2.00 298,179.70 ..4.38)%

Fage 3



Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Surplus Funds
Forward
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance Y%
2,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,635.00 0.00%
182,486.46 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 (539,914.54) 25.26%
1,018.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,018.55 0.00%
1,465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,469.00 0.00%
187,609.01 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 (534,791.99) 25.97%
326.10 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (9,673.90) 3.26%
10,414.45 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,414.45 208.29%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00) 0.00%
0.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00%
10,740.55 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 {164,259.45) 6.14%
198,349.56 897,401.00 0.00 897,401.00 (699,051.44) 22.10%
57,302.72 275,156.00 0.00 275,156.00 217,853.28 20.83%
4,422.30 21,049.00 0.00 21,045.00 16,626.70 21.01%
0.00 16,509.00 0.00 16,505.00 16,509.00 0.00%
10,517.78 63,480.00 0.00 63,480.00 52,962.22 16.57%
4,797.81 11,553.00 0.00 11,553.00 6,755.19 41.53%
1,925.00 1,850.00 0.00 1,850.00 {75.00) 104.05%
78,965.61 389,597.00 0.00 389,597.00 310,631.39 20.27%
450.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,350.00 25.00%
2,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 45.45%
179.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 121.00 59.67%
1,465.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,035.00 58.60%
316.14 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,683.86 4.52%
900.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,300.00 21.43%
1,050.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 33,950.00 3.00%
4,680.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 14,040.00 25.00%
11,540.14 75,020.00 0.00 75,020.00 63,479.86 15.38%
34.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 116.00 22.67%
34.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 116.00 22.67%
3,048.96 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 11,951.04 20.33%
211.50 900.00 0.00 900.00 688.50 23.50%
36.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 124.00 22.50%
1,903.67 4,905.00 0.00 4,905.00 3,001.33 38.81%

Fage: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District :
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budaget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Electric - Offices 534.59 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,595.41 25.10%
insurance 31,679.55 30,450.00 676.20 31,126.20 (553.35) 101.78%
Office Supplies 2,374.66 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,225.34 65.96%
Postage 2,143.83 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,856.17 42.88%
Fuel & Lubricants 1,054.64 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,945.36 15.07%
Uniform Rental 472.46 2,675.00 0.00 2,675.00 2,202.54 17.66%
Contractural Services 200.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,300.00 13.33%
Potable Water 876.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,124.00 17.52%
Quality
Electric - Water Plant 2,769.44 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,230.56 23.08%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 66,427.50 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 83,572.50 44,29%
Backflow Valves 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Chemicals 2,711.23 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,288.77 18.07%
Shop Tools and 1,434.50 6,600.00 (676.20) 5,923.80 4,489.30 24.22%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 1,387.58 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,612.42 27.75%
Total OPERATING 119,266.11 293,110.00 0.00 293,110.00 173,843.89 40.69%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 303.99 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 896.01 25.33%
Building Maintenance 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water 6,417.35 15,000.00 (3,210.58) 11,789.02 5,371.67 54.43%
Plant
Maintenance-Water 11,140.67 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 18,859.33 37.14%
Distribution
Maintenance - 874.12 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,125.88 21.85%
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE 18,736.13 51,200.00 (3,210.98) 47,989.02 29,252.89 39.04%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capitat Qutlay 4,982.85 0.00 3,210.98 3,210.98 (1,771.87)  155.18%
Total CAPITAL CUTLAY 4,982.85 0.00 3,210.98 3,210.98 {1,771.87) 155.18%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Debt-SRFwWater ~ 0.00 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 58,324.00 0.00%
Total OTHER 0.00 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 58,324.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 233,524.84 897,401.00 0.00 897,401.00 663,876.16 26.02%
Net Income (35,175.28) 0.00 0.00 0.00 {35,175.28) 0.00%

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM



Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing

Assessments

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation

Unemployement,

Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Legal Advertising
Mamberships
Training and
Conferences

Attorney

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Tax Collection Fees

Total FEES
OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %o
100,181.87 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 (105,771.13) 48.64%
100,181.87 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 (105,771.13) 48.64%

86.13 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,913.87) 4.31%
86.13 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,913.87) 4.31%
100,268.00 207,953.00 0.00 207,953.00 (107,685.00) 48.22%
20,091.7% 64,427.00 0.00 64,427.00 44,335.21 31.19%
1,567.57 4,929.00 0.00 4,929.00 3,361.43 31.80%
0.00 3,866.00 0.00 3,866.00 3,866.00 0.00%
2,750.57 17,646.00 0.00 17,646.00 14,895.43 15.59%
1,167.05 3,466.00 0.00 3,466.00 2,298.95 33.67%
0.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 433.00 0.00%
25,576.98 94,767.00 0.00 94,767.00 69,190.02 26.99%
300.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 900.00 25.00%
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%

0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
125.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 125.00 50.00%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
600.00 £,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,200.00 21.43%
1,025.00 4,950.00 0.00 9,950.00 8,925.00 10.30%
3,005.48 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,494.52 46.24%
3,005.48 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,494.52 46.29%
750.94 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,209.06 39.55%
141.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 459.00 23.50%
27.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 93.00 22.50%
368.23 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 1,101.77 25.05%
356.36 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,063.64 25.10%
4,525.65 4,350.00 96.60 4,446.60 (79.05) 101.78%
685.79 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,714.21 28.57%
111.52 300.00 0.00 300.00 188.48 37.17%
3,868.03 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,131.97 19.34%
502.19 2,175.00 0.00 2,175.00 1,672.81 23.09%
887.58 4,400.00 (96.60) 4,303.40 3,415.82 20.63%
64.35 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,935.65 1.29%
12,328.64 44,235.00 0.00 44,235.00 31,906.36 27.87%
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Janitorial

Maintenance -
Vehicle

Mainteance-Lot
Mowing

Total MAINTENANCE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 1/4/21 02:32:54 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTOD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance Yo
303.97 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 896.03 25.33%
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
2,227.81 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,772.19 18.57%
2,531.78 14,700.00 0.00 14,700.00 12,168.22 17.22%
0.00 37,802.00 0.00 37,802.00 37,802.00 0.00%
0.00 37,802.00 0.00 37,802.00 37,802.00 0.00%
44,467.88 207,954.00 0.00 207,954.00 163,486.12 21.38%
55,800.12 (1.00) 0.00 (1.00) 55,801.12 .. 2.11)%

Fage



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Date: 1/4/21 02.32:54 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance Yo
Income
BILLING
SEWER LINES 237,500.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,509.73 0.00%
LPAOD62
Wastewater Revenue 88,601.47 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 (307,410.53) 22.37%
Total BILLING 326,111.20 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 {69,900.80) 82.35%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 29.51 250.00 0.00 250.00 (220.49) 11.80%
Total OTHER 29.51 250.00 0.00 250.00 (220.49) 11.80%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 326,140.71 396,262.00 0.00 396,262.00 (70,121.29) 82.30%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 26,009.95 95,031.00 0.00 95,031.00 69,021.05 27.37%
FICA 2,005.71 7,270.00 Q.00 7,270.00 5,264.29 27.59%
Pension 0.00 5,702.00 0.00 5,702.00 5,702.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 3,685.11 20,633.00 0.00 20,633.00 16,947.89 17.86%
Worker's 1,685.73 3,817.00 0.00 3,817.00 2,131.27 44.16%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 639.00 0.00 639.00 639.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 33,386.50 133,092.00 0.00 133,092.00 §9,705.50 25.09%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 150.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 450.00 25.00%
Audit 0.00 1,250.00 (.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Memberships 125.00 200,00 0.00 200.00 75.00 62.50%
Attorney 300.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,100.00 21.43%
Engineering 600.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 2,900.00 17.14%
Grant Management 4,680.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 14,040.00 25.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 5,855.00 25,770.00 0.00 25,770.00 19,915.00 22.72%
OPERATING
Computer Services 661.51 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 838.49 44.10%
Refuse Removal 70.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 229.50 23.50%
Pest Control 9.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 31.00 22.50%
Telephone 184.08 735.00 0.00 735.00 550.92 25.04%
Electric - Offices 178.16 710.00 0.00 710.00 531.84 25.09%
Insurance 18,102.60 17,400.00 386.40 17,786.40 (316.20) 101.78%
Office Supplies 342.83 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 B57.17 28.57%
Postage 20.36 100.00 0.00 100.00 79.64 20.36%
Fuel & Lubricants 184.08 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,815.92 9.20%
Uniform Rental 160.29 870.00 0.00 870.00 709.71 18.42%
Contractural Services 2,400.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,600.00 20.00%
Wastewater Testing 966.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,034.00 19.32%
Electric - 1,641.03 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 9,358.97 14.92%
Wastewater Plant
Step System 0.00 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00%
Chemicals 887.50 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,112.50 14.79%
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Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Tax Expense
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater

Total MAINTENANCE

OTHER

Due To Water Fund
Due to General Fund
Debt - FSB Line of
Credit Interest
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction

Total OTHER

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date; 1/4/21 02:32:534 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
271.66 1,100.00 {386.40) 713.60 441.94 38.07%
130.77 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,869.23 4.36%

26,210.37 77,455.00 0.00 77,455.00 51,244.63 33.84%

1,175.55 0.00 1,175.55 1,175.55 0.00 100.00%
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
1,218.08 5,287.00 (1,175.55}) 4,111.45 2,893.37 29.63%
2,393.63 8,287.00 0.00 8,287.00 5,893.37 28.88%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%

0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
224.18 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 14,775.82 1.49%
5,508.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
55,821.30 111,643.00 0.00 111,643.00 55,821.70 50.00%
61,553.48 151,659.00 0.00 151,659.00 90,105.52 40.59%
129,398.98 396,263.00 0.00 396,263.00 266,864.02 32.65%
196,741.73 {1.00) 0.00 {1.00) 196,742.73 ..-3.44}%

Page
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $27,707.04 $831.20 $26,875.84
11/18/2020 $74,490.10 $2,234.70 $72,255.40
11/18/2020 $73,849.20 $2,215.48 $71,633.72
11/26/2020 $85,531.10 $2,565.93 $82,965.17
12/3/2020 $253,129.44 $7,593.88 $245,535.56
12/16/2020 $59,163.01 $1,774.87 $375.75 $57,012.39
1212912020 $28,609.88 $858.31 $27,751.57
TOTALS TO DATE $602,479.77 $0.00 $18,074.37 $375.75 $584,029 65
I Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $396,118.00 37.28% $224,604.46 $6,738.13 $217,866.33
GENERAL GOVT $414,425.00] 39.01% $235,027.36 $7,050.81 $375.75 $227,600.80
PARKS $206,072.00] 19.40% $116,881.08 $3,506.43 $113,374 65
ST LIGHTS $34,900.00] 3.28% $19,761.34 $592.84 $19,168 50
MOSQUITO $10,926.00 1.03% $6,205.54 $186.17 $6,019.38
$1,062,441.00) 100.00% $602,479.77 $18,074.37 $375.75 $584,029 65

[Percent Collected

57%)




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
114372020 $4,419.84 $132.60 $4,287.24
11/18/2020 $12,499.26 $374.98 $12,124.28
11/19/2020 $12,890.47 $386.71 $12,5603.76
11/26/2020 $18,538.93 $556.17 $17,982.76
12/3/2020 $29,380.36 $881.41 $28,498.95
12/16/2020 $16,337.27 $490.13 $70.77 $15,776.37
12/29/2020 $6,115.74 $183.48 $5,932.26

TOTALS TO DATE $100,181.87 $0.00 $3,005.48 $70.77 $97,105.62
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $205,953.00| 100% $100,181.87 $3,005 48 $70.77 $97,105.62

[Percent Collected

49%])




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $764.70 $22.94 $741.76
11/18/2020 $2,005.78 $60.17 $1,945.61
11/19/2020 $1,029.99 $30.90 $999.09
11/26/2020 $1,409.47 $42.28 $1,367.19
12/3/2020 $6,830.47 $204.91 $6.625.56
12/16/2020 $654.51 $19.64 $4.88 $629.99
12/29/2020 $261.99 $7.86 $254.13
TOTALS TO DATE $12,956.91 $0.00 $388.70 $4.88 $12,563.33
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $19,088.00] 100% $12,956.91 $388.70 $4.88 $12,563 .33

Fercent Collected

68%]




